## 506911545 10/07/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6958380

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT  |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CORRECT TYPOGRAPHICAL ERRORS IN A COVER SHEET PREVIOUSLY RECORDED AT REEL 057710 FRAME 0049, CORRECTION OF PATENT APPLICATION NUMBERS, CHANGE 13795253 TO 13759253, CHANGE 13795239 TO 13759239 |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                             | Execution Date |
|----------------------------------|----------------|
| JOINT PURIFICATION SYSTEMS, INC. | 12/16/2020     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | OSTEAL THERAPEUTICS, INC.  |
|-------------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 105 AVENIDA DE LA ESTRELLA |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 3                    |
| City:             | SAN CLEMENTE               |
| State/Country:    | CALIFORNIA                 |
| Postal Code:      | 92672                      |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13759253 |
| Application Number: | 13759239 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (720) 277-7283

Email:ncassell@acuityip.comCorrespondent Name:NATHAN S. CASSELLAddress Line 1:5460 WARD ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 320

Address Line 4: ARVADA, COLORADO 80002

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 0036-000124US       |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | NATHAN S. CASSELL   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Nathan S. Cassell/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 10/07/2021          |
|                         | -                   |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 057787 FRAME: 0490

506911545

source=Cover Sheet marked up#page1.tif source=SOS DE name change Osteal#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057787 FRAME: 0491

# 506904681 10/04/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

# MARKED-UP VERSION OF ORIGINAL COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT6951505

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                             | Execution Date |
|----------------------------------|----------------|
| JOINT PURIFICATION SYSTEMS, INC. | 12/16/2020     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | OSTEAL THERAPEUTICS, INC.  |
|-------------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 105 AVENIDA DE LA ESTRELLA |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 3                    |
| City:             | SAN CLEMENTE               |
| State/Country:    | CALIFORNIA                 |
| Postal Code:      | 92672                      |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

| Property Type       | Number                       |
|---------------------|------------------------------|
| Application Number: | 61208540                     |
| Application Number: | <del>13795253</del> 13759253 |
| Application Number: | 12712748                     |
| Application Number: | <del>13795239</del> 13759239 |
| Application Number: | 14817103                     |
| Application Number: | 15336472                     |
| Application Number: | 15846021                     |
| Application Number: | 16911303                     |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (720) 277-7283

Email: ncassell@acuityip.com
Correspondent Name: NATHAN S. CASSELL
Address Line 1: 5460 WARD ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 320

Address Line 4: ARVADA, COLORADO 80002

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER | . 0000 000 12400  |
|------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:     | NATHAN S. CASSELL |

PATENT REEL: 057787 FRAME: 0492 Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "JOINT PURIFICATION

SYSTEMS LLC" FILED A CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME

TO "JOINT PURIFICATION SYSTEMS, INC.", ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF

MARCH, A.D. 2018, AT 2:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THE SAID "JOINT PURIFICATION SYSTEMS, INC." FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "OSTEAL THERAPEUTICS, INC.", ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 6:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "OSTEAL THERAPEUTICS, INC.", IS THE LAST KNOWN TITLE OF RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION.



5576066 8321 SR# 20208683915

**RECORDED: 10/07/2021** 

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204352953

Date: 12-17-20

PATENT REEL: 057787 FRAME: 0493